

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1138 OF 2005

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr GVR Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that the respondent has passed away.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for four weeks' time to ascertain the

said fact.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 4.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj