

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1138 OF 2005

LAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the factum of the death of the

sole respondent, submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent, is found to be correct.

It has been further submitted that this being a transfer petition relating to matrimony,

there is no need for the petitioner to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj