

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1138 OF 2005

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that, as t
sole respondent is dead, this petition has become infructuous.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.1138 OF 2005

Lakshmi

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gopi

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that, as the sole
respondent is dead, this petition has become infructuous.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

March 16, 2007.